# SPKA-GRILLE-SAROS DM-NAX-IC4A/P

# Round Grilles for Saros® 3 in. Full-Range In-Ceiling Speakers



- Replacement grilles for Saros<sup>®</sup> full-range in-ceiling speakers
- Clean, contemporary design
- Sold in packs of two or ten

The SPKA-GRILLE-SAROS DM-NAX-IC4A/P is a pack of replacement grilles for use with the <u>SAROS DM-NAX-IC4A-W</u> and <u>SAROS IC4P-W</u> full-range in-ceiling speakers. The grilles feature a clean, contemporary finish, and are magnetically held in place by the speaker enclosure.

The grilles are available in packs of two (SPKA-GRILLE-SAROS DM-NAX-IC4A/P-W-2) or ten (SPKA-GRILLE-SAROS DM-NAX-IC4A/P-W-10).

## Specifications

$\sim$			
CO	nstru	Jctio	n

Grille	Steel with white textured finish; Safety tethers included
Mounting	Magnetically held by speaker enclosure
Dimensions	
Diameter	7.19 in. (183 mm)
Weight	

1.9 oz (54 g)

### **Models**

#### SPKA-GRILLE-SAROS DM-NAX-IC4A/P-W-2

Round Grilles for Saros® 3 in. Full-Range In-Ceiling Speakers, White, 2 Pack

#### SPKA-GRILLE-SAROS DM-NAX-IC4A/P-W-10

Round Grilles for Saros® 3 in. Full-Range In-Ceiling Speakers, White, 10 Pack

This product may be purchased from select authorized Crestron dealers and distributors. To find a dealer or distributor, please contact the Crestron sales representative for your area. A list of sales representatives is available online at <a href="http://www.crestron.com/How-To-Buy/Find-a-Representative">www.crestron.com/How-To-Buy/Find-a-Representative</a> or contact us for additional information by visiting <a href="http://www.crestron.com/contact/our-locations">www.crestron.com/How-To-Buy/Find-a-Representative</a> or contact us for additional information by visiting <a href="http://www.crestron.com/contact/our-locations">www.crestron.com/How-To-Buy/Find-a-Representative</a> or contact us for additional information by visiting <a href="http://www.crestron.com/contact/our-locations">www.crestron.com/contact/our-locations</a> for your local contact.

The original language version of this document is U.S. English. All other languages are a translation of the original document.

The product warranty can be found at www.crestron.com/warranty.

The specific patents that cover Crestron products are listed online at www.crestron.com/legal/patents.

Certain Crestron products contain open source software. For specific information, please visit <a href="http://www.crestron.com/opensource">www.crestron.com/opensource</a>.

Crestron, the Crestron logo, and Saros are either trademarks or registered trademarks of Crestron Electronics, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. Other trademarks, registered trademarks, and trade names may be used in this document to refer to either the entities claiming the marks and names or their products. Crestron disclaims any proprietary interest in the marks and names of others. Crestron is not responsible for errors in typography or photography.

Specifications are subject to change without notice.

©2025 Crestron Electronics, Inc.

Rev 02/14/25

